


Winchester Regional Airport Authority 6/15/2015Run:
11:46AM General Ledger Balance Sheet Report

As Of:  5/31/2015
All Departments Consolidated

   1Page:

Assets
        (73,245.44)10171010.001 County Operating Cash

            500.0010171011.000 Petty Cash
         38,494.4010171080.005 Inventory - Jet-A
         40,266.3010171080.006 Inventory - Avgas
            915.2910171082.000 Inventory - Merchandise
            429.7810171083.000 Inventory - Oil
          1,122.0310171084.000 Inventory - Automobile Gas/Airport Use
          1,537.8710171085.000 Inventory - Diesel Airport Use
          1,002.9210171090.002 Pre-Paid Fire Insurance
            507.0010171090.005 Pre-Paid Motor Vehicle Insurance
             43.0010171090.007 Pre-Paid Public Officials Risk Ins

          3,083.3410171090.008 Pre-Paid General Libility Insurance
            232.3310171094.000 Prepaid Postage

         48,379.1410171153.001 Oper Accounts Receivable
            424.0010171153.002 Operating Rev Due From State Gov

         (4,430.00)10171153.003 Oper Revenue Due From Frederick County
         (1,470.75)10171153.004 Oper Revenue Due From City Of Winchester

        (81,870.78)10851010.001 County Capital Cash
      1,117,953.4910851100.000 Construction In Progress

          1,212.3210851153.007 Capital A/R Due From State Government
     32,729,690.9810851200.001 Fixed Assets
    (10,745,909.05)10851200.002 Less Accumulated Depreciation
     23,078,868.17Total Assets:

Liabilities
         24,968.4920172020.000 Accounts Payable - Operating Fund
          5,793.3420172020.001 Accts Payable Credit Card Charges

        495,081.8420172021.001 Wachovia Loan - VRA
         77,736.2220172094.610 Accrued Leave - PTO & IDA
          5,946.8320172094.620 Accrued Leave - Fringes

              8.1820172804.000 Virginia State Sales Tax
         10,000.0020172900.000 Deferred Revenue
          6,318.4320852020.000 Accounts Payable - Capital Fund

       (199,955.87)30000000.000 Current Earnings
     22,652,970.7130000001.000 Retained Earnings
     23,078,868.17Total Liabilities And Equity:

Notes:
All Departments Consolidated.
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Winchester Regional Airport Authority 6/15/2015Run:
11:46AM General Ledger Standard Income Report

1 of 2

For The Period:  7/01/2014 Through:  5/31/2015
Selected Departments Consolidated

Page:

Income
 5/31/2015 MTD Year-To-Date

State Operating Reimbursement        3,944.7240172404          424.00
Sale - Fuel      754,051.5640174500       61,731.81
Sale - Merchandise          496.1040174502           40.25
Sale - Oil          481.6840174503           59.26
Rental Income      389,856.0040174600       35,271.00
Income - Land Leases       48,550.0040174601       15,103.00
Special & Misc Fees       13,949.2440174617        1,624.55
Facility & Service Fees       18,565.0040174618        2,845.00
Miscellaneous Revenue        9,668.3540174899          366.69
Operating Appropriations       64,909.2540174900        5,900.75

Total Income:      123,366.31    1,304,471.90

Expense
 5/31/2015 MTD Year-To-Date

Cost - Fuel      498,517.2154140000       35,774.66
Cost - Merchandise          214.8554140002           31.94
Cost - Oil          356.8354140003           44.20
Cost - Catering          505.0054140004            0.00
Accrued Salaries        6,750.7261000000          263.63
Salaries      413,475.3261001000       40,244.66
Overtime/Holiday/Comp Pay       17,611.1061005000          912.95
Accrued Leave - Fringe Benefit Expense          516.4462000000           20.17
FICA       31,425.8162001000        2,998.43
VSRS       43,869.5062002000        4,269.94
Hospital/Medical Plans       78,766.0862005000        7,522.78
Group Life Insurance        4,920.2262006000          478.92
Worker's Compensation       16,111.2562011000        1,548.13
Professional Svcs - Other       21,058.0063002000            0.00
Outside Repairs & Maint Vehicle/Equip        2,693.6163004001            0.00
Repair - Blgs & Grounds Outside Repairs       12,521.9063004003        1,726.75
Maintenance Contracts        6,431.1563005000            0.00
State Funded Maintenance Contracts        2,070.0063005001            0.00
Contractual Services       26,652.8463010000        2,354.69
Electrical Services       61,378.0265101000        4,119.30
Heating Service        8,877.1365102000          138.35
Water & Sewer Services        2,791.4865103000          249.36
Postage Meter Expense          317.6665204001           14.57
Telephones/Internet/TV Cable Expense        6,640.7365204002          607.43
Fire/Property Insurance       11,032.0865302000        1,002.92
Motor Vehicle Insurance        5,577.0065305000          507.00
Public Officials Liability Ins          473.0065307000           43.00
General Liability Insurance       16,999.9965308000        1,541.66
Office Supplies        2,016.8065401000           33.99
Janitorial Supplies          946.2665405000            0.00
Repair/Maint Supplies        6,027.6465407000           32.25
State Reimb - Repairs/Maint/Supplies        1,942.7865407001            0.00
Vehicle/Equip - Parts/Supplies        6,259.9565408000          219.39
Airport Vehicle Fuel       12,230.6165408001          620.45
Operational Expense        1,555.4365413000            0.00
Line Service Equipment          314.6065413001            0.00
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Winchester Regional Airport Authority 6/15/2015Run:
11:46AM General Ledger Standard Income Report

2 of 2

For The Period:  7/01/2014 Through:  5/31/2015
Selected Departments Consolidated

Year-To-Date 5/31/2015 MTD

Page:

Security Materials & Supplies          948.9365413002          911.93
Travel Expenses        2,192.6465506000            0.00
Promotional Fund Expenses          848.0065715000          437.00
Dues & Membership          924.0065801000            0.00
Va Sales Tax Paid           42.2565804000            0.00
Snow Removal Contingency Fund        6,861.9365806000            0.00
Lease/Rent Of Equipment       20,795.3869001000        2,454.63
Loan - VRA Bond       24,344.2069101000        2,052.73

Total Expense:      113,177.81    1,386,806.32

Net Income:       10,188.50      (82,334.42)

Notes:Report Period:  7/01/2014 -  5/31/2015
Selected Departments Consolidated:
          Operational Fund
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Typewritten Text
63004003 - Repair & Maint Bldg & Grounds - $1,726.75 - Repair Heat unit over office area
65413002 - Security - $911.93 - Cost to relocate Antenna on roof (snapped in storm)
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AP100D 5/15/2015 COUNTY OF FREDERICK VA. A/PCHECK REGISTER BY DEPARTMENT- 4-017-081090 TIME- 11:16:33 PAGE 1 ActPd - 2015/05

AIRPORT AUTHORITY

P.O. VENDOR INVOICE CHECK A/P ACCOUNT DISCOUNT NET CHECK

NO. NO. VENDOR NAME NO. DATE ACCRL NO. AMOUNT AMOUNT NO. DESCRIPTION BATCH

---- ------ ----------- ------- ------- ----- ------- -------- ------ ----- ----------- -----

00000 003596 EASTERN AVIATION FUELS 2201068 5/15/2015 4017-081090-5414-000-000- .00 18,090.48 6289 MERCHANDISE FOR RESALE 21239

CHECK TOTAL 18,090.48

00000 004447 J & J JANITORIAL & 4770-2015 5/15/2015 4017-081090-3010-000-000- .00 1,698.33 6290 OTHER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 21239

CHECK TOTAL 1,698.33

00000 005376 FLYNN MARK K 26 5/15/2015 4017-081090-3002-000-000- .00 60.00 6294 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 21239

CHECK TOTAL 60.00

00000 000134 FRED CO SANITATION 1070-A 5/15/2015 4017-081090-5103-000-000- .00 89.11 678109 WATER & SEWAGE SERVICES 21239

00000 000134 FRED CO SANITATION 2933-A 5/15/2015 4017-081090-5103-000-000- .00 78.12 678109 WATER & SEWAGE SERVICES 21239

00000 000134 FRED CO SANITATION 6-A-7 5/15/2015 4017-081090-5103-000-000- .00 30.32 678109 WATER & SEWAGE SERVICES 21239

00000 000134 FRED CO SANITATION 658-1-A 5/15/2015 4017-081090-5103-000-000- .00 34.27 678109 WATER & SEWAGE SERVICES 21239

CHECK TOTAL 231.82

00000 001474 WASHINGTON GAS - 1295-A 5/15/2015 4017-081090-5102-000-000- .00 88.12 678118 HEATING SERVICES 21239

00000 001474 WASHINGTON GAS - 39340-A 5/15/2015 4017-081090-5102-000-000- .00 162.45 678118 HEATING SERVICES 21239

00000 001474 WASHINGTON GAS - 5614-A 5/15/2015 4017-081090-5102-000-000- .00 111.32 678118 HEATING SERVICES 21239

00000 001474 WASHINGTON GAS - 5959-A 5/15/2015 4017-081090-5102-000-000- .00 226.10 678118 HEATING SERVICES 21239

CHECK TOTAL 587.99

00000 008570 CAPITAL ONE COMMERCIAL 4/2015-4352 5/15/2015 4017-081090-5401-000-000- .00 29.99 678128 OFFICE SUPPLIES 21239

00000 008570 CAPITAL ONE COMMERCIAL 4/2015-4352 5/15/2015 4017-081090-5405-000-000- .00 70.86 678128 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 21239

CHECK TOTAL 100.85

CLASS TOTAL 20,769.47
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AP100D 5/22/2015 COUNTY OF FREDERICK VA. A/PCHECK REGISTER BY DEPARTMENT- 4-017-081090 TIME- 13:12:03 PAGE 1 ActPd - 2015/05

AIRPORT AUTHORITY

P.O. VENDOR INVOICE CHECK A/P ACCOUNT DISCOUNT NET CHECK

NO. NO. VENDOR NAME NO. DATE ACCRL NO. AMOUNT AMOUNT NO. DESCRIPTION BATCH

---- ------ ----------- ------- ------- ----- ------- -------- ------ ----- ----------- -----

00000 007822 BANK OF AMERICA N A 04/30/2015 5/22/2015 4017-081090-3005-000-000- .00 203.40 6342 MAINTENANCE SERVICE CONTRACTS 21242

00000 007822 BANK OF AMERICA N A 04/30/2015 5/22/2015 4017-081090-3005-000-000- .00 567.00 6342 MAINTENANCE SERVICE CONTRACTS 21242

00000 007822 BANK OF AMERICA N A 04/30/2015 5/22/2015 4017-081090-3010-000-000- .00 1,032.00 6342 OTHER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 21242

00000 007822 BANK OF AMERICA N A 04/30/2015 5/22/2015 4017-081090-3010-000-000- .00 659.60 6342 OTHER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 21242

00000 007822 BANK OF AMERICA N A 04/30/2015 5/22/2015 4017-081090-5204-000-002- .00 492.10 6342 TELEPHONE 21242

00000 007822 BANK OF AMERICA N A 04/30/2015 5/22/2015 4017-081090-5204-000-002- .00 46.12 6342 TELEPHONE 21242

00000 007822 BANK OF AMERICA N A 04/30/2015 5/22/2015 4017-081090-5204-000-002- .00 69.21 6342 TELEPHONE 21242

00000 007822 BANK OF AMERICA N A 04/30/2015 5/22/2015 4017-081090-5401-000-000- .00 46.07 6342 OFFICE SUPPLIES 21242

00000 007822 BANK OF AMERICA N A 04/30/2015 5/22/2015 4017-081090-5401-000-000- .00 28.66 6342 OFFICE SUPPLIES 21242

00000 007822 BANK OF AMERICA N A 04/30/2015 5/22/2015 4017-081090-5407-000-000- .00 19.96 6342 REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 21242

00000 007822 BANK OF AMERICA N A 04/30/2015 5/22/2015 4017-081090-5407-000-000- .00 149.97 6342 REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 21242

00000 007822 BANK OF AMERICA N A 04/30/2015 5/22/2015 4017-081090-5407-000-001- .00 1,942.78 6342 STATE - PARTS AND SUPPLIES 21242

00000 007822 BANK OF AMERICA N A 04/30/2015 5/22/2015 4017-081090-5408-000-000- .00 10.74 6342 VEHICLE AND POWERED EQUIP SUPPLIES 21242

00000 007822 BANK OF AMERICA N A 04/30/2015 5/22/2015 4017-081090-5408-000-000- .00 252.45 6342 VEHICLE AND POWERED EQUIP SUPPLIES 21242

00000 007822 BANK OF AMERICA N A 04/30/2015 5/22/2015 4017-081090-5408-000-000- .00 184.92 6342 VEHICLE AND POWERED EQUIP SUPPLIES 21242

00000 007822 BANK OF AMERICA N A 04/30/2015 5/22/2015 4017-081090-5408-000-000- .00 234.93 6342 VEHICLE AND POWERED EQUIP SUPPLIES 21242

00000 007822 BANK OF AMERICA N A 04/30/2015 5/22/2015 4017-081090-5408-000-000- .00 803.60 6342 VEHICLE AND POWERED EQUIP SUPPLIES 21242

00000 007822 BANK OF AMERICA N A 04/30/2015 5/22/2015 4017-081090-5408-000-000- .00 40.75 6342 VEHICLE AND POWERED EQUIP SUPPLIES 21242

00000 007822 BANK OF AMERICA N A 04/30/2015 5/22/2015 4017-081090-5408-000-000- .00 313.53 6342 VEHICLE AND POWERED EQUIP SUPPLIES 21242

00000 007822 BANK OF AMERICA N A 04/30/2015 5/22/2015 4017-081090-5408-000-000- .00 71.99 6342 VEHICLE AND POWERED EQUIP SUPPLIES 21242

00000 007822 BANK OF AMERICA N A 04/30/2015 5/22/2015 4017-081090-5408-000-000- .00 200.57 6342 VEHICLE AND POWERED EQUIP SUPPLIES 21242

00000 007822 BANK OF AMERICA N A 04/30/2015 5/22/2015 4017-081090-5408-000-000- .00 20.23 6342 VEHICLE AND POWERED EQUIP SUPPLIES 21242

00000 007822 BANK OF AMERICA N A 04/30/2015 5/22/2015 4017-081090-5413-000-000- .00 216.38 6342 OTHER OPERATING SUPPLIES 21242

00000 007822 BANK OF AMERICA N A 04/30/2015 5/22/2015 4017-081090-5413-000-000- .00 169.40 6342 OTHER OPERATING SUPPLIES 21242

00000 007822 BANK OF AMERICA N A 04/30/2015 5/22/2015 4017-081090-5413-000-000- .00 164.45 6342 OTHER OPERATING SUPPLIES 21242

00000 007822 BANK OF AMERICA N A 04/30/2015 5/22/2015 4017-081090-5506-000-000- .00 268.52 6342 TRAVEL 21242

00000 007822 BANK OF AMERICA N A 04/30/2015 5/22/2015 4017-081090-5715-000-000- .00 386.00 6342 PROMOTIONAL FUND 21242

00000 007822 BANK OF AMERICA N A 04/30/2015 5/22/2015 4017-081090-9001-000-000- .00 270.63 6342 LEASE/RENT OF EQUIPMENT 21242

00000 007822 BANK OF AMERICA N A 04/30/2015 5/22/2015 4017-081090-9001-000-000- .00 84.00 6342 LEASE/RENT OF EQUIPMENT 21242

CHECK TOTAL 8,949.96

CLASS TOTAL 8,949.96
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AP100D 5/29/2015 COUNTY OF FREDERICK VA. A/PCHECK REGISTER BY DEPARTMENT- 4-017-081090 TIME- 15:48:12 PAGE 1 ActPd - 2015/05

AIRPORT AUTHORITY

P.O. VENDOR INVOICE CHECK A/P ACCOUNT DISCOUNT NET CHECK

NO. NO. VENDOR NAME NO. DATE ACCRL NO. AMOUNT AMOUNT NO. DESCRIPTION BATCH

---- ------ ----------- ------- ------- ----- ------- -------- ------ ----- ----------- -----

00000 003596 EASTERN AVIATION FUELS 2216727 5/29/2015 4017-081090-5414-000-000- .00 30,796.15 6351 MERCHANDISE FOR RESALE 21243

00000 003596 EASTERN AVIATION FUELS B2206702 5/29/2015 4017-081090-9001-000-000- .00 2,100.00 6351 LEASE/RENT OF EQUIPMENT 21243

CHECK TOTAL 32,896.15

00000 007066 RAPPAHANNOCK ELECTRIC 14156-A 5/29/2015 4017-081090-5101-000-000- .00 2,243.47 6371 ELECTRICAL SERVICES 21243

00000 007066 RAPPAHANNOCK ELECTRIC 156-A 5/29/2015 4017-081090-5101-000-000- .00 221.64 6371 ELECTRICAL SERVICES 21243

00000 007066 RAPPAHANNOCK ELECTRIC 18580-A 5/29/2015 4017-081090-5101-000-000- .00 58.96 6371 ELECTRICAL SERVICES 21243

00000 007066 RAPPAHANNOCK ELECTRIC 1995-A 5/29/2015 4017-081090-5101-000-000- .00 177.65 6371 ELECTRICAL SERVICES 21243

00000 007066 RAPPAHANNOCK ELECTRIC 21400-A 5/29/2015 4017-081090-5101-000-000- .00 114.44 6371 ELECTRICAL SERVICES 21243

00000 007066 RAPPAHANNOCK ELECTRIC 27713-A 5/29/2015 4017-081090-5101-000-000- .00 77.03 6371 ELECTRICAL SERVICES 21243

00000 007066 RAPPAHANNOCK ELECTRIC 3013-A 5/29/2015 4017-081090-5101-000-000- .00 254.48 6371 ELECTRICAL SERVICES 21243

00000 007066 RAPPAHANNOCK ELECTRIC 5100-A 5/29/2015 4017-081090-5101-000-000- .00 178.99 6371 ELECTRICAL SERVICES 21243

00000 007066 RAPPAHANNOCK ELECTRIC 6039-A 5/29/2015 4017-081090-5101-000-000- .00 406.43 6371 ELECTRICAL SERVICES 21243

00000 007066 RAPPAHANNOCK ELECTRIC 6298-A 5/29/2015 4017-081090-5101-000-000- .00 544.44 6371 ELECTRICAL SERVICES 21243

00000 007066 RAPPAHANNOCK ELECTRIC 66208-A 5/29/2015 4017-081090-5101-000-000- .00 128.96 6371 ELECTRICAL SERVICES 21243

00000 007066 RAPPAHANNOCK ELECTRIC 9768-A 5/29/2015 4017-081090-5101-000-000- .00 51.93 6371 ELECTRICAL SERVICES 21243

CHECK TOTAL 4,458.42

CLASS TOTAL 37,354.57
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AP100D 5/15/2015 COUNTY OF FREDERICK VA. A/PCHECK REGISTER BY DEPARTMENT- 4-085-081030 TIME- 11:16:33 PAGE 1 ActPd - 2015/05

AIRPORT AUTHORITY CAPITAL PROJECTS

P.O. VENDOR INVOICE CHECK A/P ACCOUNT DISCOUNT NET CHECK

NO. NO. VENDOR NAME NO. DATE ACCRL NO. AMOUNT AMOUNT NO. DESCRIPTION BATCH

---- ------ ----------- ------- ------- ----- ------- -------- ------ ----- ----------- -----

00000 005376 FLYNN MARK K 27 5/15/2015 4085-081030-3002-000-000- .00 1,188.00 6294 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES-OTHER 21239

CHECK TOTAL 1,188.00

CLASS TOTAL 1,188.00
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AP100D 5/29/2015 COUNTY OF FREDERICK VA. A/PCHECK REGISTER BY DEPARTMENT- 4-085-081030 TIME- 15:48:12 PAGE 1 ActPd - 2015/05

AIRPORT AUTHORITY CAPITAL PROJECTS

P.O. VENDOR INVOICE CHECK A/P ACCOUNT DISCOUNT NET CHECK

NO. NO. VENDOR NAME NO. DATE ACCRL NO. AMOUNT AMOUNT NO. DESCRIPTION BATCH

---- ------ ----------- ------- ------- ----- ------- -------- ------ ----- ----------- -----

21711 003802 DELTA AIRPORT CONSULTANTS 8-14041 5/29/2015 4085-081030-8801-000-041- .00 5,046.00 6352 ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENT 21243

21691 003802 DELTA AIRPORT CONSULTANTS CA-9-11138 5/29/2015 4085-081030-8801-000-073- .00 3,614.70 6352 REHAB & RELOCATE SOUTH APRON 21243

CHECK TOTAL 8,660.70

CLASS TOTAL 8,660.70

Page 10 of 14



W
in

ch
es

te
r R

eg
io

na
l

A
irp

or
t

Fu
el

 G
al

lo
ns

 S
ol

d

G
AL

LO
N

S 
O

F 
TO

TA
L 

PR
O

D
U

C
T 

SO
LD

Fi
sc

al
 Y

ea
r

FY
 2

00
1

FY
 2

00
2

FY
 2

00
3

FY
 2

00
4

FY
 2

00
5

FY
 2

00
6

FY
 2

00
7

FY
 2

00
8

FY
 2

00
9

FY
 2

01
0

FY
 2

01
1

FY
 2

01
2

FY
 2

01
3

FY
 2

01
4

FY
 2

01
5

O
ve

r/ 
   

   
   

 
(S

ho
rt

)

Ju
ly

23
,5

09
28

,0
82

29
,0

67
29

,0
04

32
,1

48
39

,9
91

44
,4

06
52

,4
58

42
,7

24
29

,2
77

31
,8

14
36

,6
54

18
,6

73
19

,7
78

15
,4

31
(4

,3
47

)
Au

gu
st

26
,7

62
27

,6
00

31
,6

00
30

,7
03

32
,2

05
49

,4
71

44
,2

98
53

,3
49

36
,6

11
26

,1
59

24
,3

24
34

,2
61

19
,7

55
17

,9
00

15
,5

52
(2

,3
48

)
Se

pt
em

be
r

26
,7

67
27

,7
63

31
,5

84
31

,0
70

32
,7

30
47

,8
33

40
,4

15
41

,1
11

36
,9

83
29

,0
81

27
,5

75
6,

73
3

19
,1

77
20

,1
36

20
,6

80
54

5
O

ct
ob

er
34

,0
04

35
,8

91
35

,1
37

44
,2

19
42

,8
98

49
,1

56
48

,4
72

54
,7

12
40

,3
44

36
,9

99
32

,6
23

5,
65

8
17

,6
45

20
,0

85
21

,5
35

1,
45

0
N

ov
em

be
r

21
,3

32
36

,2
67

28
,2

29
36

,5
89

32
,2

56
37

,8
99

40
,9

06
44

,9
37

28
,2

82
26

,2
94

26
,1

93
4,

59
9

25
,5

27
13

,3
61

12
,4

74
(8

88
)

D
ec

em
be

r
11

,1
39

21
,5

18
22

,1
04

25
,5

14
34

,0
88

32
,2

17
34

,8
16

30
,2

99
24

,2
16

23
,3

96
19

,4
68

9,
70

1
17

,3
67

11
,7

06
9,

37
2

(2
,3

34
)

Ja
nu

ar
y

18
,1

99
24

,7
78

19
,8

81
26

,9
33

34
,3

54
33

,3
70

36
,3

69
25

,0
01

20
,4

56
21

,3
70

23
,1

08
16

,6
10

21
,2

08
10

,4
43

7,
35

1
(3

,0
93

)
Fe

br
ua

ry
17

,0
36

29
,1

83
16

,3
72

36
,9

79
39

,8
73

41
,4

32
30

,5
64

28
,4

30
18

,2
50

15
,9

00
23

,0
91

19
,4

77
11

,3
16

8,
98

7
7,

58
7

(1
,4

00
)

M
ar

ch
25

,4
21

25
,8

62
24

,8
03

52
,5

01
48

,8
39

55
,0

44
30

,0
69

25
,0

02
28

,4
33

23
,3

62
29

,5
94

17
,1

22
13

,2
38

12
,2

87
6,

92
2

(5
,3

65
)

Ap
ril

23
,4

31
24

,2
97

30
,8

34
46

,5
11

56
,6

74
53

,7
08

32
,7

60
34

,3
96

29
,1

87
31

,2
77

23
,2

99
16

,2
14

14
,2

14
13

,9
10

13
,6

92
(2

18
)

M
ay

27
,8

61
31

,7
03

26
,6

09
40

,7
25

43
,3

64
51

,9
63

45
,0

42
39

,3
83

26
,9

08
31

,7
00

29
,5

07
28

,5
09

21
,2

82
13

,6
69

13
,0

77
(5

92
)

Ju
ne

27
,1

96
31

,3
53

25
,8

36
47

,1
48

53
,3

09
50

,8
46

40
,2

19
38

,5
84

35
,9

72
34

,2
48

30
,7

83
21

,6
05

19
,2

14
18

,1
27

To
ta

l
28

2,
65

7
  

34
4,

29
7

   
 

32
2,

05
5

 
44

7,
89

4
  

48
2,

73
8

  
54

2,
93

1
  

46
8,

33
6

46
7,

66
1

36
8,

36
6

32
9,

06
3

32
1,

37
8

21
7,

14
2

21
8,

61
8

18
0,

38
8

14
3,

67
2

(1
8,

58
9)

Fi
sc

al
 Y

ea
r

Je
t-A

Av
ga

s
Je

t-A
Av

ga
s

Je
t-A

Av
ga

s
Je

t-A
Av

ga
s

Je
t-A

Av
ga

s
Je

t-A
Av

ga
s

Je
t-A

Av
ga

s
Je

t-A
Av

ga
s

Je
t-A

Av
ga

s
TR

U
C

K
SA

R
A

Ju
ly

40
,7

29
11

,7
29

33
,9

40
8,

78
4

20
,8

96
8,

38
1

23
,9

74
7,

84
0

29
,6

20
7,

03
4

13
,2

27
5,

44
6

14
,2

11
5,

56
7

10
,0

55
5,

37
6

(4
,1

56
)

(1
91

)
2,

34
4

3,
03

2
Au

gu
st

42
,5

53
10

,7
96

28
,6

50
7,

96
1

17
,8

10
8,

34
9

15
,9

74
8,

35
0

28
,5

47
5,

71
4

13
,9

19
5,

83
6

13
,1

72
4,

72
8

9,
76

8
5,

78
4

(3
,4

04
)

1,
05

6
3,

15
3

2,
63

1
Se

pt
em

be
r

27
,0

33
14

,0
78

29
,9

83
7,

00
0

23
,0

54
6,

02
7

20
,6

74
6,

90
1

5,
01

3
1,

72
0

13
,5

29
5,

64
8

12
,5

25
7,

61
1

14
,3

10
6,

37
0

1,
78

5
(1

,2
41

)
3,

48
9

2,
88

1
O

ct
ob

er
43

,3
07

11
,4

05
30

,8
79

9,
46

5
29

,5
28

7,
47

1
23

,7
95

8,
82

8
3,

16
2

2,
49

6
11

,6
02

6,
04

3
13

,6
05

6,
48

0
16

,6
47

4,
88

8
3,

04
2

(1
,5

92
)

2,
52

5
2,

36
3

N
ov

em
be

r
37

,4
02

7,
53

5
23

,6
37

4,
64

5
20

,9
24

5,
37

0
18

,4
59

7,
73

4
2,

37
4

2,
22

5
18

,7
95

6,
73

2
9,

00
2

4,
35

9
8,

97
0

3,
50

4
(3

2)
(8

56
)

1,
91

7
1,

58
6

D
ec

em
be

r
26

,9
48

3,
35

1
20

,4
56

3,
76

0
19

,5
62

3,
83

4
14

,4
55

5,
01

3
7,

60
5

2,
09

6
14

,2
73

3,
09

4
8,

75
1

2,
95

5
6,

17
4

3,
19

8
(2

,5
77

)
24

3
1,

78
7

1,
41

0
Ja

nu
ar

y
19

,8
51

5,
15

0
16

,6
92

3,
76

4
17

,3
65

4,
00

5
19

,1
56

3,
95

2
13

,6
61

2,
94

9
17

,8
76

3,
33

2
8,

34
8

2,
09

5
5,

43
6

1,
91

5
(2

,9
12

)
(1

81
)

99
7

91
8

Fe
br

ua
ry

24
,0

57
4,

37
3

14
,2

05
4,

04
5

13
,3

97
2,

50
3

18
,7

94
4,

29
7

16
,4

82
2,

99
5

9,
34

1
1,

97
5

6,
06

3
2,

92
4

5,
54

3
2,

04
4

(5
20

)
(8

80
)

1,
33

2
71

3
M

ar
ch

18
,7

23
6,

27
9

21
,6

70
6,

76
3

17
,0

77
6,

28
5

22
,7

97
6,

79
7

13
,2

85
3,

83
7

9,
29

3
3,

94
5

9,
52

3
2,

76
4

4,
55

5
2,

36
7

(4
,9

68
)

(3
97

)
1,

35
1

1,
01

6
Ap

ril
27

,8
10

6,
58

6
23

,7
24

5,
46

3
24

,6
12

6,
66

5
18

,5
91

4,
70

8
12

,0
39

4,
17

5
9,

82
1

4,
39

3
8,

75
7

5,
15

3
8,

49
8

5,
19

4
(2

59
)

41
2,

80
7

2,
38

8
M

ay
31

,3
46

8,
03

7
20

,5
46

6,
36

2
24

,9
32

6,
76

8
24

,1
54

5,
35

3
22

,4
95

6,
01

4
16

,2
27

5,
05

5
8,

74
9

4,
92

0
6,

81
3

6,
26

4
(1

,9
36

)
1,

34
4

3,
43

9
2,

82
5

Ju
ne

31
,0

02
7,

58
2

28
,1

44
7,

82
8

26
,3

98
7,

85
0

23
,6

56
7,

12
7

15
,5

58
6,

04
7

13
,2

45
5,

96
9

11
,9

76
6,

15
1

To
ta

l
37

0,
76

1
96

,9
00

29
2,

52
6

75
,8

40
25

5,
55

5
73

,5
07

24
4,

47
9

76
,8

99
16

9,
84

1
47

,3
01

16
1,

14
8

57
,4

70
12

4,
68

2
55

,7
06

96
,7

69
46

,9
03

(1
5,

93
7)

(2
,6

52
)

25
,1

41
21

,7
62

In
cr

ea
se

/(D
ec

re
as

e)
A

VG
A

S
FY

 2
01

4

In
cr

ea
se

/ (
D

ec
re

as
e)

 
O

ve
r P

rio
r Y

ea
r

B
R

EA
K

D
O

W
N

 B
Y 

FU
EL

 T
YP

E 
- G

A
LL

O
N

S 
O

N
LY

FY
 2

00
8

FY
 2

00
9

FY
 2

01
0

FY
 2

01
1

FY
 2

01
2

FY
 2

01
3

FY
 2

01
5

Page 11 of 14



Landmark Aviation
Charlottesville, VA
434-978-1474 - CHO

Dominion Aviation
Chesterfield Co, VA
804-271-7793 - FCI

Potomac Highlands Airport Auth
Cumberland, MD
304-738-0002 - CBE

Landmark Aviation
Frederick, MD
301-662-8156 - FDK

Rider Jet Center
Hagerstown, MD
1-866-326-4447 - HGR

ProJet Aviation
Leesburg, VA
703-889-8558  -  JYO

APP Jet Center
Manassas, VA
866-459-5387 - HEF

Dulles Aviation
Manassas, VA
888-835-9324 - HEF

Aerosmith Aviation
Martinsburg, WV
304-262-2507 - MRB

Shen Valley Airport Commission
Weyers Cave, VA
540-234-8304 - SHD

Winchester Aviation
Winchester, VA
OKV

AVERAGE PER GAL

RETAIL FUEL PRICE 
COMPARISONS Self

Jet-A AVGAS Pump

6.36 6.41 XXXXX

4.79 5.75 XXXXX

4.50 5.20 XXXXX

5.45 5.65 4.90

5.50 5.80 5.05

5.45 5.60 XXXXX

5.45 5.55 XXXXX

5.40 5.80 XXXXX

5.45 5.60 XXXXX

5.45 5.75 XXXXX

5.40 5.55 5.15

5.38 5.71 XXXXX

6/10/2015
Truck
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